

22 CS 506/21
RIDHI DIWAKAR Vs. PRASHANT GOSWAMI

02.06.2022

Present: Plaintiff with Ld. counsel Sh. J.P Bansal.

PW-Mohini Nair in person

Sh. A.S Juneja Ld. Counsel for defendant.

The hard copy of the affidavit of evidence of the plaintiff as well as that of the other witness supplied by the plaintiff to the counsel for the defendant.

Adjournment sought by the counsel of the defendant on the ground that the affidavits have been supplied today.

Counsel for the plaintiff submits that the soft copy of the affidavit of evidence were supplied well in advance to which the counsel for the defendant submits that he did not check.

Matter is adjourned for plaintiff evidence on 11.10.2022.

(VIJAY KUMAR JHA)
Addl. District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/ 02.06.2022