

4 CS 506/21

RIDHI DIWAKAR Vs. PRASHANT GOSWAMI

29.01.2026

Present: Sh. J. P. Bansal, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff
alongwith plaintiff.

Sh. A. S. Juneja, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Defendant in person (through VC).

Previous cost of Rs.5000/- is paid by Ld. Counsel
for the defendant.

PW-1 partly cross examined. Her further cross
examination is deferred for the reason mentioned in the
deposition sheet.

Renotify the matter for remaining PE/Cross on
16.03.2026.

(SHUCHI LALER)
District Judge-02 (East),
Karkardooma Courts/29.01.2026