

8 CS 506/21

RIDHI DIWAKAR Vs. PRASHANT GOSWAMI

16.03.2026

Pr. Sh. Prahlad Singh, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff alongwith
PW-1 and PW-2 in person.

Sh. A. S. Juneja, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

PW-1 and PW-2 are cross examined and discharged. PE
stands closed by the plaintiff.

Re-notify the matter for entire DE /final arguments on
07.04.2026. Advance copy of evidence affidavit of DWs be filed
with copy of other side atleast 07 days before the next date.

(SHUCHI LALER)

District Judge-02 (East),
Karkardooma Courts/16.03.2026