

8 CS 506/21

RIDHI DIWAKAR Vs. PRASHANT GOSWAMI

11.07.2026

File taken up today in view of Notification No. 71/G-4/Gen-I/DHC dated 10.04.2026, issued by Hon'ble High Court.

Pr. Sh. J. P. Bansal, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff alongwith plaintiff.

Sh. A. S. Juneja, Ld. Counsel for the defendant alongwith defendant.

DW-1 cross examined and discharged. No other DW to be examined. In view of the separate statement made by DW-1, DE stands closed.

Re-notify the matter for final arguments on **14.08.2026 at 12.00 Noon.**

(SHUCHI LALER)
District Judge-02 (East),
Karkardooma Courts/11.07.2026